

Exemption from liability/Liability waiver

Schwyzer Triathlon (organizer: Veloclub Ibach; organization: OK Schwyzer Triathlon)

- 1. As a participant of the Schwyzer Triathlon I have read and understood the organizer's current version of the competition regulations (see reverse side; available on www.schwyzertriathlon.ch). I hereby undertake to comply with these regulations.
- 2. I hereby assure that I am physically fit and healthy, that I have trained sufficiently for this competition and that I am proficient enough in all three disciplines. I am aware that the participation in a competition is dangerous and that there is a risk of serious or even fatal injuries.
- 3. I know that the bike course includes public roads and is mostly not closed for public traffic. Therefore, traffic is to be expected. I undertake to comply with the road traffic rules. Passing/overtaking on the right-hand side is prohibited. My bicycle complies with the road traffic rules in terms of construction and equipment. Helmets must be worn on the entire bike course.
- 4. Insurance lies within the responsibility of each participant. I am solely responsible for my personal belongings and sports equipment during the event. The organizer does not assume any liability, especially not for theft or damages of any kind.
- 5. I agree that my registration data will be used for the purpose of the event (e.g., start/ranking lists). I allow Schwyzer Triathlon to take photos of me and film me, publish them on their website, Facebook or Instagram and use them for marketing and advertising purposes. I can refuse this at any time by sending an e-mail to info@schwyzertriathlon.ch.
- 6. I release the organizer, the organizing committee, the volunteers and all other persons entrusted with the organization of the Schwyzer Triathlon from any liability claims (to the extent permitted by law). This includes all direct and indirect damages as well as all claims that I, my heirs or other entitled third parties may assert due to injuries or in case of death. Furthermore, I release all those mentioned in this section from any liability towards third parties, as far as they suffer damages as a result of my participation.
- 7. The organizer reserves the right to change or cancel the event. The starting fee will not be refunded and cannot be carried forward to the following year. Any further claims are excluded.
- 8. Exclusive place of jurisdiction is Schwyz. Swiss law applies exclusively.

Place and date	Start number
Name and surname	Signature